
York (10-7, 10-7) -vs- Brock (11-6, 11-6)
01/28/26 at Bob Davis Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
York 62

Brock 79

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Site: Bob Davis Gymnasium

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
York 21 8 13 20 62
Brock 15 25 10 29 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Kiara Leveridge * 34 5-18 0-5 0-2 4-5 9 4 3 3 0 2 10
16 Gabriella Di Pietro * 32 4-10 2-6 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 3 0 3 10
12 Ella Okubasu * 26 3-18 0-2 2-2 5-1 6 3 1 3 0 0 8
15 Emmanuelle Felix * 25 1-4 0-1 1-4 2-1 3 1 1 3 0 0 3
10 Katy Leudy * 19 1-3 0-2 1-1 0-4 4 4 2 0 0 1 3
1 Sevene Grewal 22 4-9 3-8 1-3 1-2 3 0 3 2 0 3 12
21 Niamh Heath 16 2-7 0-4 1-2 3-1 4 0 1 1 1 2 5
5 Alexis Grewal 15 2-5 0-1 1-2 2-5 7 3 0 1 0 0 5
4 Akuach Buang 7 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 4
23 Marley Hayle 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
8 Kaylah Sewell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Rachel Griffith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 199 24-77 6-30 8-18 18-23 41 19 13 20 1 12 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-22   40.91% 1-5   20.00% 2-5   40.00%
2nd Quarter 3-17   17.65% 0-9   0.00% 2-5   40.00%
3rd Quarter 5-24   20.83% 0-7   0.00% 3-5   60.00%
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00% 5-9   55.56% 1-3   33.33%
Total 24-77   31.2% 6-30   20.0% 8-18   44.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 6 1st-07:35

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Madalyn Weinert * 37 13-21 0-2 10-13 8-17 25 1 2 1 2 3 36
13 Jamie Addy * 34 4-13 1-6 1-2 1-4 5 3 4 7 0 5 10
14 Janee Harrison * 25 3-5 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 2 2 1 1 8
11 Shailah Adams * 27 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 3 0 0 7
4 Ava Stranges * 34 1-10 1-5 1-2 0-3 3 2 6 1 0 4 4
10 Audrey Ntetani 18 2-4 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 1 5
7 Mikayla Williams 16 2-9 0-1 1-1 3-0 3 1 1 1 0 0 5
22 Vienna Vercesi 10 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 1 0 4
3 Sofia Curcio 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Aleksija Vukovic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Brookelyn Keltos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 201 30-72 3-17 16-22 15-28 43 15 21 19 4 14 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-18   33.33% 0-6   0.00% 3-5   60.00%
2nd Quarter 9-18   50.00% 2-4   50.00% 5-7   71.43%
3rd Quarter 4-17   23.53% 0-3   0.00% 2-3   66.67%
4th Quarter 11-19   57.89% 1-4   25.00% 6-7   85.71%
Total 30-72   41.7% 3-17   17.6% 16-22   72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 17 4th-
00:54



1st Box Score
York 21

Brock 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Kiara Leveridge 8 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 0 2
16 Gabriella Di Pietro 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2
12 Ella Okubasu 6 2-7 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
15 Emmanuelle Felix 7 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Katy Leudy 7 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
1 Sevene Grewal 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Niamh Heath 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
5 Alexis Grewal 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
4 Akuach Buang 4 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
23 Marley Hayle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Kaylah Sewell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Rachel Griffith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-22 1-5 2-5 8-8 16 5 5 4 0 1 21
40.9% 20.0% 40.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Madalyn Weinert 9 1-4 0-1 0-1 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Jamie Addy 9 2-6 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 5
14 Janee Harrison 8 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
11 Shailah Adams 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
4 Ava Stranges 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 2 0
10 Audrey Ntetani 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
7 Mikayla Williams 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Vienna Vercesi 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 Sofia Curcio 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Aleksija Vukovic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Brookelyn Keltos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-18 0-6 3-5 3-5 8 4 6 3 0 3 15
33.3% 0.0% 60.0%



2nd Box Score
York 8

Brock 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Kiara Leveridge 10 1-4 0-2 0-1 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
16 Gabriella Di Pietro 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
12 Ella Okubasu 7 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 2
15 Emmanuelle Felix 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Katy Leudy 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Sevene Grewal 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Niamh Heath 6 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
5 Alexis Grewal 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Akuach Buang 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
23 Marley Hayle 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
8 Kaylah Sewell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Rachel Griffith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-17 0-9 2-5 2-4 6 5 0 4 1 3 8
17.6% 0.0% 40.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Madalyn Weinert 10 4-7 0-1 4-6 2-6 8 1 2 1 0 1 12
13 Jamie Addy 8 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 1 5
14 Janee Harrison 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Shailah Adams 7 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
4 Ava Stranges 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
10 Audrey Ntetani 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Mikayla Williams 5 1-4 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
22 Vienna Vercesi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Sofia Curcio 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Aleksija Vukovic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Brookelyn Keltos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-18 2-4 5-7 4-12 16 5 6 4 0 2 25
50.0% 50.0% 71.4%



3rd Box Score
York 13

Brock 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Kiara Leveridge 7 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 2 2
16 Gabriella Di Pietro 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
12 Ella Okubasu 7 0-5 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Emmanuelle Felix 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Katy Leudy 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0
1 Sevene Grewal 9 1-3 0-2 1-3 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 2 3
21 Niamh Heath 4 1-4 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Alexis Grewal 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Akuach Buang 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Marley Hayle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Kaylah Sewell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Rachel Griffith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-24 0-7 3-5 7-6 13 5 3 5 0 6 13
20.8% 0.0% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Madalyn Weinert 9 2-3 0-0 1-1 3-4 7 0 0 0 2 2 5
13 Jamie Addy 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
14 Janee Harrison 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
11 Shailah Adams 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
4 Ava Stranges 9 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
10 Audrey Ntetani 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
7 Mikayla Williams 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Vienna Vercesi 3 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2
3 Sofia Curcio 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Aleksija Vukovic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Brookelyn Keltos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-17 0-3 2-3 6-7 13 4 1 9 4 3 10
23.5% 0.0% 66.7%



4th Box Score
York 20

Brock 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Kiara Leveridge 9 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 4
16 Gabriella Di Pietro 10 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 6
12 Ella Okubasu 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Emmanuelle Felix 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
10 Katy Leudy 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
1 Sevene Grewal 10 3-3 3-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 9
21 Niamh Heath 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Alexis Grewal 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
4 Akuach Buang 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Marley Hayle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Kaylah Sewell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Rachel Griffith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-14 5-9 1-3 1-5 6 4 5 7 0 2 20
50.0% 55.6% 33.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Madalyn Weinert 9 6-7 0-0 5-5 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 17
13 Jamie Addy 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 3 0
14 Janee Harrison 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 2
11 Shailah Adams 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Ava Stranges 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
10 Audrey Ntetani 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
7 Mikayla Williams 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
22 Vienna Vercesi 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Sofia Curcio 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Aleksija Vukovic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Brookelyn Keltos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-19 1-4 6-7 2-4 6 2 8 3 0 6 29
57.9% 25.0% 85.7%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: York Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brock
MISS 3PTR by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WEINERT,MADALYN
09:32 MISS 3PTR by WEINERT,MADALYN

REBOUND DEF by LEVERIDGE,KIARA --
MISS LAYUP by OKUBASU,ELLA 09:20
REBOUND OFF by OKUBASU,ELLA --
MISS LAYUP by OKUBASU,ELLA 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WEINERT,MADALYN
FOUL  by LEUDY,KATY 09:12

09:05 MISS 3PTR by STRANGES,AVA
REBOUND DEF by LEUDY,KATY --
GOOD LAYUP by LEVERIDGE,KIARA(in the paint) 08:45 2-0 V 2

08:27 MISS JUMPER by WEINERT,MADALYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by OKUBASU,ELLA 08:12
REBOUND OFF by OKUBASU,ELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by OKUBASU,ELLA(in the paint) 08:07 4-0 V 4

07:56 MISS 3PTR by ADDY,JAMIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by OKUBASU,ELLA(in the paint) 07:35 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI --

07:24 MISS 3PTR by ADDY,JAMIE
-- REBOUND OFF by WEINERT,MADALYN

07:20 MISS LAYUP by WEINERT,MADALYN
REBOUND DEF by LEVERIDGE,KIARA --
MISS LAYUP by OKUBASU,ELLA 07:12

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 06:56

06:56 6-1 V 5 GOOD FT by HARRISON,JANEE
06:56 6-2 V 4 GOOD FT by HARRISON,JANEE

MISS 3PTR by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 06:45
REBOUND OFF by LEVERIDGE,KIARA --
TURNOVER  by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 06:40

06:39 STEAL  by STRANGES,AVA
06:34 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,JANEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STRANGES,AVA
MISS LAYUP by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WEINERT,MADALYN
06:05 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by ADDY,JAMIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STRANGES,AVA
MISS JUMPER by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WEINERT,MADALYN
05:43 6-8 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ADDY,JAMIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,SHAILAH
MISS JUMPER by OKUBASU,ELLA 05:29
REBOUND OFF by FELIX,EMMANUELLE --
MISS LAYUP by FELIX,EMMANUELLE 05:25
REBOUND OFF by OKUBASU,ELLA --
MISS JUMPER by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 05:13
REBOUND OFF by OKUBASU,ELLA --
MISS 3PTR by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by STRANGES,AVA
FOUL  by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI 04:59
SUB IN by BUANG,AKUACH 04:59
SUB IN by HEATH,NIAMH 04:59
SUB IN by GREWAL,ALEXIS 04:59
SUB OUT by FELIX,EMMANUELLE 04:59
SUB OUT by OKUBASU,ELLA 04:59



SUB OUT by LEUDY,KATY 04:59
04:59 SUB IN by NTETANI,AUDREY
04:59 SUB IN by VERCESI,VIENNA
04:59 SUB OUT by HARRISON,JANEE
04:59 SUB OUT by ADAMS,SHAILAH
04:41 MISS LAYUP by ADDY,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by BUANG,AKUACH --
TURNOVER  by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 04:33

04:32 STEAL  by STRANGES,AVA
04:23 TURNOVER  by NTETANI,AUDREY

TURNOVER  by BUANG,AKUACH 04:15
04:13 STEAL  by ADDY,JAMIE
04:11 6-10 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WEINERT,MADALYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADDY,JAMIE
FOUL  by BUANG,AKUACH 04:11

04:11 MISS FT by WEINERT,MADALYN
REBOUND DEF by GREWAL,ALEXIS --
SUB IN by LEUDY,KATY 04:11
SUB OUT by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 04:11

04:00 FOUL  by VERCESI,VIENNA
MISS FT by BUANG,AKUACH 04:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BUANG,AKUACH 04:00 7-10 H 3

03:51 7-12 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by NTETANI,AUDREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VERCESI,VIENNA

GOOD 3PTR by BUANG,AKUACH 03:33 10-12 H 2
ASSIST  by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI --

03:19 MISS 3PTR by STRANGES,AVA
-- REBOUND OFF by WEINERT,MADALYN

03:10 SUB IN by HARRISON,JANEE
03:10 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
03:10 SUB IN by ADAMS,SHAILAH
03:10 SUB OUT by VERCESI,VIENNA
03:10 SUB OUT by ADDY,JAMIE
03:10 SUB OUT by WEINERT,MADALYN
03:02 MISS JUMPER by STRANGES,AVA

REBOUND DEF by BUANG,AKUACH --
GOOD LAYUP by GREWAL,ALEXIS(in the paint) 02:48 12-12

02:37 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,SHAILAH
STEAL  by HEATH,NIAMH 02:36
GOOD LAYUP by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI(in the paint) 02:31 14-12 V 2
ASSIST  by HEATH,NIAMH --

02:18 14-14 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,JANEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,SHAILAH

GOOD LAYUP by LEUDY,KATY(in the paint) 02:00 16-14 V 2
01:59 FOUL  by NTETANI,AUDREY

GOOD FT by LEUDY,KATY 01:59 17-14 V 3
SUB IN by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 01:59
SUB IN by FELIX,EMMANUELLE 01:59
SUB OUT by LEUDY,KATY 01:59
SUB OUT by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI 01:59

01:59 SUB IN by WEINERT,MADALYN
01:59 SUB IN by ADDY,JAMIE
01:59 SUB OUT by NTETANI,AUDREY
01:59 SUB OUT by ADAMS,SHAILAH
01:40 TURNOVER  by ADDY,JAMIE
01:28 FOUL  by STRANGES,AVA

MISS FT by FELIX,EMMANUELLE 01:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FELIX,EMMANUELLE 01:28
REBOUND OFF by GREWAL,ALEXIS --

01:28 SUB IN by ADAMS,SHAILAH



01:28 SUB OUT by STRANGES,AVA
TURNOVER  by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 01:22

01:12 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by GREWAL,ALEXIS --
GOOD LAYUP by GREWAL,ALEXIS(in the paint) 01:00 19-14 V 5
ASSIST  by LEVERIDGE,KIARA --
FOUL  by GREWAL,ALEXIS 00:49

00:49 MISS FT by ADDY,JAMIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:49 19-15 V 4 GOOD FT by ADDY,JAMIE
SUB IN by OKUBASU,ELLA 00:49
SUB IN by GREWAL,SEVENE 00:49
SUB OUT by GREWAL,ALEXIS 00:49
SUB OUT by BUANG,AKUACH 00:49

00:49 SUB IN by VERCESI,VIENNA
00:49 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by GREWAL,SEVENE 00:45
REBOUND OFF by HEATH,NIAMH --

00:37 FOUL  by HARRISON,JANEE
GOOD LAYUP by HEATH,NIAMH(in the paint) 00:32 21-15 V 6
ASSIST  by OKUBASU,ELLA --

00:10 MISS 3PTR by ADDY,JAMIE
-- REBOUND OFF by VERCESI,VIENNA

00:04 MISS JUMPER by VERCESI,VIENNA
REBOUND DEF by GREWAL,SEVENE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: York Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brock
SUB IN by HEATH,NIAMH 10:00
SUB IN by GREWAL,SEVENE 10:00
SUB OUT by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI 10:00
SUB OUT by LEUDY,KATY 10:00

09:47 FOUL  by ADDY,JAMIE
MISS 3PTR by GREWAL,SEVENE 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WEINERT,MADALYN
09:35 MISS LAYUP by WEINERT,MADALYN

BLOCK  by HEATH,NIAMH 09:35
REBOUND DEF by OKUBASU,ELLA --
FOUL  by OKUBASU,ELLA 09:08
TURNOVER  by OKUBASU,ELLA 09:08

08:58 21-18 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,SHAILAH
-- ASSIST  by STRANGES,AVA

MISS LAYUP by OKUBASU,ELLA 08:37
REBOUND OFF by LEVERIDGE,KIARA --
MISS JUMPER by OKUBASU,ELLA 08:31
REBOUND OFF by LEVERIDGE,KIARA --
GOOD LAYUP by LEVERIDGE,KIARA(in the paint) 08:28 23-18 V 5

08:28 FOUL  by HARRISON,JANEE
MISS FT by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by STRANGES,AVA
SUB IN by GREWAL,ALEXIS 08:28
SUB IN by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI 08:28
SUB IN by LEUDY,KATY 08:28
SUB OUT by HEATH,NIAMH 08:28
SUB OUT by GREWAL,SEVENE 08:28
SUB OUT by FELIX,EMMANUELLE 08:28

08:28 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
08:28 SUB OUT by HARRISON,JANEE
08:10 MISS JUMPER by STRANGES,AVA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



08:06 FOUL  by WEINERT,MADALYN
MISS JUMPER by OKUBASU,ELLA 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by ADDY,JAMIE
07:40 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by ADDY,JAMIE
07:36 23-20 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ADDY,JAMIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEUDY,KATY 07:19
-- REBOUND DEF by WEINERT,MADALYN

07:07 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by LEUDY,KATY --
MISS 3PTR by OKUBASU,ELLA 06:58

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:45 23-22 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,SHAILAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GREWAL,ALEXIS 06:25
-- REBOUND DEF by WEINERT,MADALYN

FOUL  by LEUDY,KATY 06:15
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:15

06:15 23-23 GOOD FT by WEINERT,MADALYN
06:15 23-24 H 1 GOOD FT by WEINERT,MADALYN

SUB IN by HAYLE,MARLEY 06:15
SUB IN by BUANG,AKUACH 06:15
SUB OUT by OKUBASU,ELLA 06:15
SUB OUT by LEUDY,KATY 06:15

06:15 SUB IN by NTETANI,AUDREY
06:15 SUB OUT by ADDY,JAMIE

MISS 3PTR by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 05:58
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,SHAILAH

05:40 MISS 3PTR by WEINERT,MADALYN
REBOUND DEF by HAYLE,MARLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by HAYLE,MARLEY(in the paint) 05:22 25-24 V 1

05:20 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
05:00 MISS JUMPER by WEINERT,MADALYN

-- REBOUND OFF by WEINERT,MADALYN
04:56 25-26 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WEINERT,MADALYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BUANG,AKUACH 04:38
04:38 SUB IN by ADDY,JAMIE
04:38 SUB OUT by ADAMS,SHAILAH
04:27 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by WEINERT,MADALYN
04:18 25-28 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEINERT,MADALYN
FOUL  by GREWAL,ALEXIS 04:18

04:18 25-29 H 4 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
SUB IN by OKUBASU,ELLA 04:18
SUB IN by HEATH,NIAMH 04:18
SUB IN by FELIX,EMMANUELLE 04:18
SUB OUT by GREWAL,ALEXIS 04:18
SUB OUT by BUANG,AKUACH 04:18
SUB OUT by HAYLE,MARLEY 04:18
MISS 3PTR by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WEINERT,MADALYN
04:00 TURNOVER  by WEINERT,MADALYN

STEAL  by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI 03:59
MISS 3PTR by HEATH,NIAMH 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by NTETANI,AUDREY
03:39 MISS JUMPER by STRANGES,AVA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
03:29 TURNOVER  by ADDY,JAMIE

STEAL  by HEATH,NIAMH 03:27
03:25 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

GOOD FT by HEATH,NIAMH 03:25 26-29 H 3
MISS FT by HEATH,NIAMH 03:25



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:25 SUB IN by VERCESI,VIENNA
03:25 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
03:05 26-31 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WEINERT,MADALYN

-- ASSIST  by STRANGES,AVA
GOOD LAYUP by OKUBASU,ELLA(in the paint) 02:53 28-31 H 3

02:29 TURNOVER  by ADDY,JAMIE
TURNOVER  by OKUBASU,ELLA 02:15

02:14 STEAL  by ADDY,JAMIE
02:11 28-33 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WEINERT,MADALYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADDY,JAMIE
MISS JUMPER by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by NTETANI,AUDREY
01:51 28-35 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WEINERT,MADALYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STRANGES,AVA
MISS 3PTR by HEATH,NIAMH 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WEINERT,MADALYN
FOUL  by OKUBASU,ELLA 01:26
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:26

01:26 28-36 H 8 GOOD FT by WEINERT,MADALYN
01:26 MISS FT by WEINERT,MADALYN

REBOUND DEF by LEVERIDGE,KIARA --
SUB IN by HAYLE,MARLEY 01:26
SUB OUT by OKUBASU,ELLA 01:26

01:26 SUB IN by ADAMS,SHAILAH
01:26 SUB OUT by STRANGES,AVA

MISS LAYUP by HAYLE,MARLEY 01:20
-- REBOUND DEF by ADDY,JAMIE

01:00 28-39 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by ADDY,JAMIE
-- ASSIST  by WEINERT,MADALYN

TURNOVER  by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI 00:40
00:38 STEAL  by WEINERT,MADALYN

FOUL  by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI 00:37
00:33 28-40 H 12 GOOD FT by WEINERT,MADALYN
00:30 MISS FT by WEINERT,MADALYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by GREWAL,SEVENE 00:30
SUB OUT by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI 00:30

00:18 FOUL  by ADDY,JAMIE
00:18 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS FT by FELIX,EMMANUELLE 00:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FELIX,EMMANUELLE 00:18 29-40 H 11
SUB IN by BUANG,AKUACH 00:18
SUB OUT by HAYLE,MARLEY 00:18

00:18 SUB IN by ADAMS,SHAILAH
00:18 SUB IN by KELTOS,BROOKELYN
00:18 SUB IN by STRANGES,AVA
00:18 SUB OUT by ADDY,JAMIE
00:18 SUB OUT by NTETANI,AUDREY
00:18 SUB OUT by ADAMS,SHAILAH
00:15 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,SHAILAH

STEAL  by BUANG,AKUACH 00:14
MISS 3PTR by GREWAL,SEVENE 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WEINERT,MADALYN
00:04 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,SHAILAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: York Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brock



09:41 29-42 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,SHAILAH
MISS LAYUP by OKUBASU,ELLA 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WEINERT,MADALYN
FOUL  by LEUDY,KATY 09:15
SUB IN by GREWAL,SEVENE 09:15
SUB OUT by LEUDY,KATY 09:15

09:11 TURNOVER  by ADDY,JAMIE
STEAL  by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI 09:11
MISS 3PTR by GREWAL,SEVENE 09:08

09:08 BLOCK  by HARRISON,JANEE
REBOUND OFF by OKUBASU,ELLA --
MISS 3PTR by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI 09:02
REBOUND OFF by LEVERIDGE,KIARA --
MISS LAYUP by OKUBASU,ELLA 08:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by GREWAL,ALEXIS 08:50
SUB OUT by OKUBASU,ELLA 08:50
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:47
FOUL  by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI 08:34

08:23 TURNOVER  by STRANGES,AVA
STEAL  by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 08:22
MISS 3PTR by GREWAL,SEVENE 08:06
REBOUND OFF by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI --
MISS JUMPER by GREWAL,ALEXIS 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WEINERT,MADALYN
07:46 FOUL  by ADAMS,SHAILAH
07:46 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,SHAILAH

MISS LAYUP by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 07:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI 07:28 31-42 H 11

07:16 MISS LAYUP by ADDY,JAMIE
-- REBOUND OFF by WEINERT,MADALYN

07:13 MISS LAYUP by WEINERT,MADALYN
REBOUND DEF by GREWAL,ALEXIS --
MISS JUMPER by GREWAL,ALEXIS 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WEINERT,MADALYN
06:52 TURNOVER  by ADDY,JAMIE

STEAL  by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 06:51
MISS LAYUP by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 06:48

06:48 BLOCK  by WEINERT,MADALYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by OKUBASU,ELLA 06:48
SUB IN by HEATH,NIAMH 06:48
SUB OUT by GREWAL,ALEXIS 06:48
SUB OUT by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI 06:48

06:48 SUB IN by NTETANI,AUDREY
06:48 SUB OUT by ADAMS,SHAILAH

GOOD JUMPER by HEATH,NIAMH 06:40 33-42 H 9
ASSIST  by GREWAL,SEVENE --

06:21 MISS LAYUP by ADDY,JAMIE
-- REBOUND OFF by WEINERT,MADALYN

06:17 MISS 3PTR by STRANGES,AVA
REBOUND DEF by GREWAL,SEVENE --
TURNOVER  by HEATH,NIAMH 06:03

06:02 STEAL  by WEINERT,MADALYN
05:54 MISS 3PTR by NTETANI,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by FELIX,EMMANUELLE --
MISS LAYUP by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ADDY,JAMIE
FOUL  by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 05:30

05:27 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA



05:16 TURNOVER  by HARRISON,JANEE
STEAL  by GREWAL,SEVENE 05:15

05:12 FOUL  by STRANGES,AVA
MISS FT by GREWAL,SEVENE 05:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GREWAL,SEVENE 05:12 34-42 H 8
SUB IN by LEUDY,KATY 05:12
SUB OUT by HEATH,NIAMH 05:12

05:12 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
05:12 SUB OUT by ADDY,JAMIE
04:55 MISS JUMPER by STRANGES,AVA

-- REBOUND OFF by WEINERT,MADALYN
04:52 34-44 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WEINERT,MADALYN(in the paint)
04:39 FOUL  by NTETANI,AUDREY

GOOD FT by OKUBASU,ELLA 04:39 35-44 H 9
GOOD FT by OKUBASU,ELLA 04:39 36-44 H 8

04:39 SUB IN by VERCESI,VIENNA
04:39 SUB OUT by STRANGES,AVA
04:34 TURNOVER  by NTETANI,AUDREY
04:34 SUB IN by ADAMS,SHAILAH
04:34 SUB OUT by NTETANI,AUDREY

MISS 3PTR by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 04:21
-- REBOUND DEF by WEINERT,MADALYN

04:06 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,SHAILAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:58 MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,JANEE
-- REBOUND OFF by VERCESI,VIENNA

03:54 MISS LAYUP by VERCESI,VIENNA
REBOUND DEF by LEUDY,KATY --
MISS LAYUP by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 03:47

03:47 BLOCK  by WEINERT,MADALYN
REBOUND OFF by FELIX,EMMANUELLE --
MISS LAYUP by OKUBASU,ELLA 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,SHAILAH
03:32 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

STEAL  by LEUDY,KATY 03:31
03:26 SUB IN by STRANGES,AVA
03:26 SUB IN by ADDY,JAMIE
03:26 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
03:26 SUB OUT by HARRISON,JANEE

GOOD LAYUP by FELIX,EMMANUELLE(in the paint) 03:15 38-44 H 6
ASSIST  by GREWAL,SEVENE --

02:51 38-46 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by VERCESI,VIENNA
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,SHAILAH

MISS LAYUP by FELIX,EMMANUELLE 02:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 02:39 40-46 H 6
ASSIST  by FELIX,EMMANUELLE --
FOUL  by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 02:36

02:36 40-47 H 7 GOOD FT by WEINERT,MADALYN
02:36 SUB IN by NTETANI,AUDREY
02:36 SUB OUT by ADAMS,SHAILAH
02:31 TURNOVER  by VERCESI,VIENNA

SUB IN by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI 02:31
SUB IN by HEATH,NIAMH 02:31
SUB OUT by FELIX,EMMANUELLE 02:31
SUB OUT by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 02:31
MISS LAYUP by HEATH,NIAMH 02:26

02:26 BLOCK  by VERCESI,VIENNA
-- REBOUND DEF by STRANGES,AVA

02:18 40-49 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WEINERT,MADALYN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OKUBASU,ELLA 02:08



REBOUND OFF by HEATH,NIAMH --
TURNOVER  by GREWAL,SEVENE 01:54

01:53 STEAL  by WEINERT,MADALYN
01:48 TURNOVER  by ADDY,JAMIE

STEAL  by GREWAL,SEVENE 01:47
TURNOVER  by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI 01:44

01:39 STEAL  by STRANGES,AVA
01:32 MISS 3PTR by VERCESI,VIENNA

REBOUND DEF by LEUDY,KATY --
MISS 3PTR by OKUBASU,ELLA 01:15

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by LEUDY,KATY 01:12

01:12 MISS FT by STRANGES,AVA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:12 40-50 H 10 GOOD FT by STRANGES,AVA
SUB IN by BUANG,AKUACH 01:12
SUB IN by GREWAL,ALEXIS 01:12
SUB OUT by OKUBASU,ELLA 01:12
SUB OUT by LEUDY,KATY 01:12

01:12 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
01:12 SUB IN by ADAMS,SHAILAH
01:12 SUB IN by HARRISON,JANEE
01:12 SUB OUT by VERCESI,VIENNA
01:12 SUB OUT by ADDY,JAMIE
01:12 SUB OUT by WEINERT,MADALYN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:47
00:33 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by NTETANI,AUDREY
00:28 MISS LAYUP by NTETANI,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by GREWAL,ALEXIS --
GOOD JUMPER by GREWAL,SEVENE 00:15 42-50 H 8

00:15 FOUL  by ADAMS,SHAILAH
MISS FT by GREWAL,SEVENE 00:15
REBOUND OFF by GREWAL,ALEXIS --
MISS 3PTR by HEATH,NIAMH 00:13
REBOUND OFF by HEATH,NIAMH --
MISS 3PTR by HEATH,NIAMH 00:05

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: York Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brock
SUB IN by GREWAL,SEVENE 10:00
SUB IN by HEATH,NIAMH 10:00
SUB OUT by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 10:00
SUB OUT by LEUDY,KATY 10:00

09:53 MISS 3PTR by ADDY,JAMIE
REBOUND DEF by HEATH,NIAMH --
TURNOVER  by FELIX,EMMANUELLE 09:47

09:45 STEAL  by ADDY,JAMIE
09:44 42-52 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WEINERT,MADALYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADDY,JAMIE
TURNOVER  by OKUBASU,ELLA 09:26

09:24 STEAL  by STRANGES,AVA
09:21 MISS JUMPER by STRANGES,AVA

REBOUND DEF by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI --
MISS 3PTR by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI 08:57

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 08:53
SUB OUT by HEATH,NIAMH 08:53

08:38 42-54 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WEINERT,MADALYN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by ADDY,JAMIE
TURNOVER  by FELIX,EMMANUELLE 08:28

08:27 STEAL  by HARRISON,JANEE
08:23 TURNOVER  by HARRISON,JANEE

STEAL  by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI 08:22
MISS LAYUP by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI 08:20
REBOUND OFF by GREWAL,SEVENE --
GOOD LAYUP by LEVERIDGE,KIARA(in the paint) 08:08 44-54 H 10
ASSIST  by GREWAL,SEVENE --

08:08 FOUL  by ADDY,JAMIE
MISS FT by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WEINERT,MADALYN
SUB IN by LEUDY,KATY 08:08
SUB OUT by FELIX,EMMANUELLE 08:08

07:52 44-56 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WEINERT,MADALYN(in the paint)
FOUL  by OKUBASU,ELLA 07:52

07:52 44-57 H 13 GOOD FT by WEINERT,MADALYN
SUB IN by GREWAL,ALEXIS 07:52
SUB OUT by OKUBASU,ELLA 07:52
GOOD 3PTR by GREWAL,SEVENE 07:42 47-57 H 10
ASSIST  by LEVERIDGE,KIARA --

07:26 47-59 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WEINERT,MADALYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRISON,JANEE

MISS 3PTR by LEUDY,KATY 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by WEINERT,MADALYN

FOUL  by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 06:53
06:53 47-60 H 13 GOOD FT by WEINERT,MADALYN
06:53 47-61 H 14 GOOD FT by WEINERT,MADALYN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:46
06:38 FOUL  by HARRISON,JANEE

MISS FT by GREWAL,ALEXIS 06:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GREWAL,ALEXIS 06:38 48-61 H 13

06:24 48-64 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by STRANGES,AVA
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,SHAILAH

GOOD 3PTR by GREWAL,SEVENE 06:06 51-64 H 13
ASSIST  by LEUDY,KATY --

05:48 MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,JANEE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:46 TURNOVER  by TEAM
05:46 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
05:46 SUB IN by NTETANI,AUDREY
05:46 SUB OUT by HARRISON,JANEE
05:46 SUB OUT by ADAMS,SHAILAH

GOOD 3PTR by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI 05:30 54-64 H 10
ASSIST  by LEUDY,KATY --

05:12 MISS LAYUP by WEINERT,MADALYN
REBOUND DEF by LEVERIDGE,KIARA --
TURNOVER  by GREWAL,ALEXIS 04:56

04:55 STEAL  by NTETANI,AUDREY
04:53 SUB IN by HARRISON,JANEE
04:53 SUB OUT by STRANGES,AVA

FOUL  by GREWAL,ALEXIS 04:35
04:35 54-65 H 11 GOOD FT by NTETANI,AUDREY
04:35 MISS FT by NTETANI,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by GREWAL,ALEXIS --
MISS 3PTR by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI 04:29

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:10 54-67 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by WEINERT,MADALYN

TURNOVER  by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI 03:47
03:46 STEAL  by ADDY,JAMIE
03:37 MISS 3PTR by ADDY,JAMIE



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by OKUBASU,ELLA 03:32
SUB IN by FELIX,EMMANUELLE 03:32
SUB OUT by GREWAL,ALEXIS 03:32
SUB OUT by LEUDY,KATY 03:32

03:28 54-69 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRISON,JANEE

GOOD 3PTR by GREWAL,SEVENE 03:20 57-69 H 12
ASSIST  by LEVERIDGE,KIARA --

03:13 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
03:02 57-71 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by NTETANI,AUDREY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by LEVERIDGE,KIARA(in the paint) 02:47 59-71 H 12

02:37 TURNOVER  by ADDY,JAMIE
STEAL  by GREWAL,SEVENE 02:36
GOOD 3PTR by PIETRO,GABRIELLA DI 02:34 62-71 H 9

02:20 62-73 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,JANEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NTETANI,AUDREY

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:18
02:14 SUB IN by ADAMS,SHAILAH
02:14 SUB IN by STRANGES,AVA
02:14 SUB OUT by HARRISON,JANEE
02:14 SUB OUT by NTETANI,AUDREY

TURNOVER  by GREWAL,SEVENE 01:59
01:58 STEAL  by ADDY,JAMIE
01:56 MISS LAYUP by ADDY,JAMIE

-- REBOUND OFF by WEINERT,MADALYN
01:53 62-75 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WEINERT,MADALYN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LEVERIDGE,KIARA 01:30
-- REBOUND DEF by WEINERT,MADALYN

FOUL  by FELIX,EMMANUELLE 01:16
01:16 62-76 H 14 GOOD FT by WEINERT,MADALYN
01:16 62-77 H 15 GOOD FT by WEINERT,MADALYN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:16
01:16 SUB IN by VERCESI,VIENNA
01:16 SUB OUT by WEINERT,MADALYN

TURNOVER  by FELIX,EMMANUELLE 01:14
00:54 62-79 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by VERCESI,VIENNA

-- ASSIST  by STRANGES,AVA
MISS JUMPER by OKUBASU,ELLA 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ADDY,JAMIE
00:22 MISS 3PTR by STRANGES,AVA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
00:19 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by LEVERIDGE,KIARA --
MISS 3PTR by FELIX,EMMANUELLE 00:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


